Trial of 93 BDR mutineers begin at Rajshahi tomorrow

Witnesses start giving deposition before Ctg special court

STAR NATIONAL DESK

The special court will start trial proceedings against 93 BDR mutineers of 37 Rifles Battalion at Rajshahi battal-

ion headquarters tomorrow. Rajshahi BDR Sector Commander Col Md Aheya Azam Khan will chair the three-member court, said the 37 Rifles Battalion Commander Lt Col M Zahid Hasan who will act as prosecutor, according to our staff correspondent.

Other members of the court are Lt Col Gazi Khalid Hossain and Maj Towhidul Islam. A representative of the attorney general and a civil lawyer will be present during the trial proceed-

Ninety-three members of 37 Rajshahi Rifles Battalion revolted against

their officers in February 25 and 26 in 2009, expressing solidarity with the mutineers in BDR headquarters in Pilkhana.

The BDR members were Hossain. arrested on May 18 after Ramjan Ali, the then officerin-charge of Boalia Police Station, filed a case with Rajshahi CMM's Court against them the day before. The arrested BDR men are now in jail.

Our staff correspondent from Chittagong adds: The special court in Chittagong yesterday started taking deposition against 35 mutineers of 10 Rifles Battalion's Bolipara camp.

The special Court-16, set up at Rifles Training Centre and School at Baitul Izzat in Satkania, took deposition of three witnesses yester-

day. They are plaintiff Subedar Sultan Ahmed, former battalion commander Lt Col Abdullah Ali Zayed and Lt Col Mosharraf

The accused BDR men told the court that the witnesses were giving false information against them. At one stage, accused signalman Wahidur Rahman admitted to his guilt and sought apology to the

The court adjourned the proceedings until 9.30am today. On Sunday, the special court headed by Rangamati BDR Sector Commander Col Bashirul Islam framed charges 35 jawans of 10 Rifles Battalion's Bolipara camp for their involvement in 2009 BDR mutiny.



Communist Party of Bangladesh forms a human chain on DB Road in Gaibandha town yesterday demanding steps to check the prices of daily necessities including rice, pulses and oil.

Managing Director

Brahman Baria Bangladesh



Ministry/Division

04 Procuring Entity District

Procuring Entity Name

Agency

ASHUGANJ POWER STATION COMPANY LIMITED (An enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Ashuganj, B.Baria-3402, Bangladesh. Tel:0088-01714047037, Email:procurement@apscl.com

Ashuganj Power Station Company Ltd.(APSCL)

Ministry of power, Energy and Mineral Resources/Power Division

Marine Ma		32 To
	"Invitation For Interna	tional Re-Tender"
	Service description countries and accommendation	

Contract details of official inviting Tender

Bank Draft from any schedule Bank of Bangladesh

Ashuganj Power Station Company Limited, Ashuganj, B-Baria.

04.	Procuring Entity District		Brahman Baria, Bangladesh						
05.	Invitation for	•	 i) Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of ± 24V DC Distribution board (Switchgear) as per attached drawings & specification. ii) Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of +24V DC Battery Cell and -24V DC Battery Cell for unit #4 of APSCL. 						
06.	Invitation Ref No		Memo No	.AF	SCL/Pro-1/2	010/1399			
07.	Date		10/10/201	0					
08.	Procurement Method		Internation	International Open Tendering Method.					
09.	Source of Funds	1	APSCL'S	Ov	vn Fund.				
10.	Tender Publication Date		10/10/201	0					
11.	Tender Last Selling Date		09/11/201	09/11/2010 during office hour					
12.	Tender Closing Date and Time		10/11/201	10/11/2010 at BST 12.00					
13.	Tender Opening Date and Time	:	10/11/2010 at BST 12.15						
14.	Name & Address of the Offices			000000					
a.	-Selling Tender Documents.	2	 (i) Director (Purchase), Bangladesh Power Development Board, WAPDA Bhavan (9th floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000. (ii) Manager (Finance), APSCL, Ashuganj, B-Baria. 						
ь.	Receiving & Opening Tender Documents	180	Office of the Manager(Procurement), APSCL, Ashuganj, B-Baria						
15.	Eligibility of Tenderer			Renowned Supplier having experience of supply as specified in the Tender Document.					
16				:			(+5)(10)(0.00000000000000000000000000000000		
SI. No	Name of Item				Price of Tender Documents	Amount of Tender Security	Delivery time		
i.	Supply, installation, testing and commissioning of ± 24V DC Distribution board (Switchgear) as per attached drawings & specification.				Tk. 1,000/-	US\$ 1,950.00 or BDT 1,37,000/-	120 days from the date of L/C opening and as per schedule		
ii.	Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of +24V DC Battery Cell - and -24V DC Battery Cell for unit #4 of APSCL.				Tk. 1,000/-	US\$ 1,500.00 or BDT 1,05,000/-	120 days from the date of L/C opening and as per schedule		
17.	Name of official Inviting To	ende	ſ	: A.M.M Saz		zzadur Rahman			
18.	Designation of official Invit	ling	Tender	nder Manager (Procurement)					
19.	Address of official Inviting	man and	en xaxanın oy.	Ashuganj Power Station Co. Ltd. Ashuganj, B-Baria, Bangladesh.					
-									

(A.M.M Sazzadur Rahman) Manager (Procurement) APSCL, Ashuganj, B-Baria

Tel: 0088-01714047037 Fax: 0088-08528-74044,

E-mail: procurement@apscl.com, Website

www.apscl.com

21 i. Tender Document should be purchased by interested eligible Tenderer upon payment of non-

refundable fee in favour of Ashuganj Power Station Company Limited in the form of Pay Order

ii. All Tenderers must be accompanied with a Tender Security in the prescribed format or pay order

iii. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning and reason.

from any schedule Bank of Bangladesh in accordance with instructions to the Tenders in favour of

5 bombs found in Benapole

A CORRESPONDENT, Benapole

Members of Bangladesh Rifles (BDR) yesterday recovered five powerful bombs from North Baropota village under Benapole Police Station.

BDR Subedar Siddikur Rahman said, acting on a tipoff, they conducted a drive at Baropota village and recovered the bombs hidden in a polythene bag at an abandoned place.

Later, explosives experts of BDR defused the bombs.

Thief dies in mob beating

A CORRESPONDENT, Natore

A thief died in mob beating at Lochangor village under Natore Sadar upazila on Sunday night.

The victim was identified as Hannan Shah, 45, of Kasharighasha village under the upazila.

Natore police station SI Nabir Uddin said Hannan is a notorious thief. Locals beat him mercilessly on an allegation that he tried to steal two cows from Dulal's house at Lochangor village on Sunday night. Police sent the body to Natore Sadar Hospital morgue for autopsy.

Covered-van driver killed by muggers

UNB, Noakhali

A covered-van driver was strangled by a gang of muggers in Sonaimuri upazila on Sunday night.

The deceased was identified as Yasin, 35, of Feni district. Police said the gang intercepted the cotton-laden covered-van on Feni bypass road on its way to Gazipur from Chittagong at around 10:00pm.

They tied hands and legs of helper Monir and left him in Bogadia area on Begumganj-Sonaimuri road. Later, the criminals took control of the van at gunpoint, snatched Tk 10,000 from Yasin and strangled him.

Locals found the body of Yasin inside the van yesterday morning and informed the police who went to the spot, recovered the body and sent it to Sadar Hospital morgue for autopsy.

366 puja mandops in Kishoreganj

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Kishoreganj

Preparations for observance of Durgapuja, the greatest religious festival of Hindu community is going on in full swing.

A total of 366 mandops will be erected in 13 upazilas of

Kishoreganj district this year. Of the total, 46 mandaps will be in Sadar upazila, 10 mandops in Karimganj upazila, 19 in Pakundia, 18 in Hossainpur, 16 in Katiadi, 39 in Bazitpur, 76 in Kuliarchar, 27 in Bhairab, 21 in Itna, 24 in Mithamoin,15 in Austagram, 45 in Nikli and 10 in Tarail upazila, sources in district puja observance committee said,..

Police sources said, tight security measures will be taken in the puja mandops. Additional police, ansar and security personnel will also be deployed, they said.

PUST starts online admission system

OUR CORRESPONDENT, Pabna

Submission of online form for admission to honours course begins today at Pabna University of Science and Technology (PUST), university sources said.

The authorities have taken the initiative to facilitate students' admission.

The students cane submit admission from through online from October 12 to November 10.

Applicants would get admission forms from the university website, www.pustinfo.com. They would have to pay Tk 500 with EMO (Electronic Money Order) postal service for submission of the forms, university sources said.

GD-4297



Law enforcers destroy 900 bottles of phensidyl on the premises of Gaibandha District and Sessions Judge's Court following a court order yesterday. The Rapid Action Battalion seized the contraband item from a car in Gobindaganj upazila on Sunday.

All spillway gates opened as Kaptai dam overflows

BSS, RANGAMATI

Authorities of Karnaphuli Hydro Station (KHS), the lone hydro-electric plant of the country, on Saturday opened all the 16 gates of its spillway to protect the dam as water in the reservoir has been flowing at danger level following four days of incessant rain coupled with flash flood.

KHS has been discharging 45,000 cusec of water through the spillway in addition to 30,000 - 35,000 cusec of water

through the generation units commissioning its all five units to produce electricity round the clock, manager of KHS, engineer Ferdows Ali told BSS yesterday.

The 230 MW capacity hydro-electricity plant under Bangladesh Power Development Board provided 226 MW of electricity to the national grid on Sunday, he

A vast area in six upazilas in the upstream of the dam at Kaptai of Rangamati district

went under water due to incessant rainfall that caused flash flood while areas with standing crops and dwellings in large areas of four upazilas under Chittagong district remained inundated in the downstream of the dam for continued discharge of about 80,000 cusec of water daily, observed affected people of

the two districts. Hundreds of dwellings on the banks of the lake, even in Rangamati town, are also inundated.

KHS Manager Ferdows, however, said, "There is nothing to be worried about as there is no rainfall today [Monday] and we are discharging sufficient water."

Meantime, Kathaltali dam that connects one part of Rangamati town with other part is under threat due to onrush of water while the hanging bridge of Holiday Complex of Bangladesh Parjaton Corporation (BPC) went under chest-deep water last week, said sources in BPC.

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH **Project Implementation Unit (PIU)** National Agricultural Technology Project(NATP), DLS Component Department of Livestock Services (DLS) Krishi khamar Sarak, Farmgate Dhaka-1215

PIU-NATP-DLS-09/Tender/2009-10/2057

Date: 06.10.2010

(Md. Shahidul Islam)

Invitation for Tenders

				HE PE	OPLE'S REPUBLIC OF E		12 11 2				
1	Minis	stry/Div	/ision	rivers and the	: Ministry of Fisheries	& Livestock	22401	20022-023409			
2	Agen	су			: Department of Livest	: Department of Livestock Services (DLS)					
3	Proce	uring E	Entity Name		: Director, PIU-NATP,	DLS					
4	Proce	uring E	Intity Code		5700						
5	Proci	uring E	Entity District		: Dhaka	er i Harriage	14.11				
6	Invita	tion fo	or .	: Tender for Inform	: Tender for Information Dissemination Materials under						
7	Invita	tion R	ef No	_	:PIU-NATP-DLS-09/T	ender/2009-10/ 2	2057				
8	Date				: 06/10/2010	12002200000					
KEY	INFOR	MATIC	ON CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	STATE AND							
9		ureme	nt Method		: Open Tender Metr (NCB)	nod (OTM) / Na	tional	Competitive Bi			
10	Budge	et and	Source of Funds	4335	: GOB, IDA & IFAD	***********	2535				
11			nt Partners (if applicable)	1000	: IDA & IFAD (World B	Bank)					
PAR			ORMATION		distribution of the school back of	5 4 5 144 5 6 13					
12	-		gramme Code (if applicable)		: 5700	THEFT		HILLIAN I			
13			gramme Name (if applicable)	22222	: National Agricultural Technology Project (NATP)						
14	THE RESERVE AND DESCRIPTIONS	STOREST A CHARLEST AND A		***	: GD/LS-15						
15	Tender Package No. Tender Package Name				Information Dissemination Materials under PIU-NATP						
16	Tende	ender Publication Date			on or before 11/10/2010						
17					: 08/11/2010						
14	Tender Last Selling Date				Date Time						
18	Tondo	Tourist Statement & Classics Date and Time			09/11/2010 12.00 Noon						
		nder Submission & Closing Date and Time nder Opening Date and Time			V						
19		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.			09/11/2010 12.30 p.m.						
20			dress of the office(s)	-27				ast p at a			
	- Selling Tender Document (Principal) - Receiving Tender Document				PIU-NATP-DLS, Room No 106, Ground Floor, 1st Building, , Krishi Khamar Sarak,, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 PIU-NATP-DLS, Room No 106, Ground Floor, 1st Building, , Krishi Khamar Sarak,, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215						
	- Oper	ning T	ender Document	PIU-NATP-DLS, Room No 106, Ground Floor, 1st Building,							
	755 MOORE				Krishi Khamar Sarak., Farmgate, Dhaka-1215 Pre-tender meeting- N/A						
21	Place	/ Date	/ Time of								
INFO	RMATIC	ON FO	R TENDERER			123 x 6/20 x 10 t 10 t					
22	Eligibi Tende	POLICE THE POLICE OF THE PARTY	Manufacturers/Sole Agents Trade License, VAT Regist Solvency Certificate from a Annual Average Turn Over Security as Pay Order/Ban	ration C ny sche , Liquid	ertificate, Income Tax Cle duled Bank , Experience Assets/Credit Facilities,	earance Certificat Certificate of sim Balance sheet, S	e up to ilar nat ubmiss	0 30/06/09, Bank ture of works,			
23	Brief D	Descrip	cription of Goods or Works		Information Dissemination Materials(under PIU-NATP-DLS"						
24			otion of Related Services	18	: N/A	2311223	15000				
25		SAM CHEN CHINARIAN	der Document (Tk)	19 celation	: Tk. 500/#(five hundred taka)only						
	Lot				Location Tender Security Comple						
					The state of the s	Amount (Th	No.	Time in Week			
		1 =	- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1		1			/ Months			
26	- Information Dissemination Materials.				PIU-NATP-DLS, Tk 50,000/		42 days				
SERLING-PORT	A DESCRIPTION OF	d seemone.		THE WAY AND THE	Dhaka	TE CHARLETTE TO THE TENEDON		atometricat surfiture (Stadiografic			
	_		TY DETAILS								
30	Marie Control Control	NAC SCHOOL GOOD WAY	icial Inviting Tender	: Director, PIU-NATP-DLS			A 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4				
31		Market State Control	of Official Inviting Tender	: Director							
32				-NATP-DLS, Room No 106, Ground Floor, 1st Building, Krishi mar Sarak, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215							
en kalen Olog				Tel. No.	Fax No.		e-mail				
33	Contac	Contact details of Official Inviting Tender 8143			3128, 01556323960	9121145	sh	ahidulendo			
200	STEWNSON				3121143		yahoo.com				
-											

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders